1
Supporting Information
Dynamic Bonds Enable High Toughness and
Multifunctionality in Gelatin/Tannic Acid-
based Hydrogels with Tunable Mechanical
Properties
Hui Jie Zhang,* a Xinyi Wang,a Lini Wang, a Tao Lin Sun, b Xugang Dang, a Daniel R.
King,* c Xiangyu You,* a

Concentration
of TA
solution (wt
%)
Adding
amount of
Gelatin
solution
(ml)
Volume of TA
solution
(ml)
Initial
TA/Gelatin
（wt/wt）
G10/T12.67 10 1 6 160 2.67
G10/T12 10 1 8 160 2
G10/T11.6 10 1 10 160 1.6
G10/T11.33 10 1 12 160 1.33
G10/T11.14 10 1 14 160 1.14
Initial
TA/Gelati
n
（wt/wt）
G10/T11.07 10 1 15 160 1.07
G10/T0.81.6 10 0.8 10 200 1.6
G10/T11.6 10 1 10 160 1.6
G10/T21.6 10 2 10 80 1.6
Concentra
tion of TA
solution
G10/T31.6 10 3 10 53 1.6
G6.25/T11.6 6.25 1 16 160 1.6
G7.7/T11.6 7.7 1 13 160 1.6
G10/T11.6 10 1 10 160 1.6
G14.2/T11.6 14.2 1 7 160 1.6